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Industry Battery-General Purpose AGM Battery-TN Series

TN12-250

(12V 250Ah)
GENERAL FEATURES

+ Oxygen recombination technology: maintenance-free, no
need to add water or acid

+ The patent grid alloy:less gassing, low self-discharge,

excellent corrossion resistance Application

+ Design life is 7~9 years at 25°C under standby application, + Uninterrupted Power Supply ( UPS )
deep discharge recoverability + Communications and electric equipment

+ High quality AGM separator: extend cycle life and prevent + Emergency lighting equipment
micro short circuit  Fire alarm and security system

+ ABS container: increase the strength of battery + Robots, control equipment, and other factory automation equipment
(Flame-retardant ABS UL94-VO is optional) + Emergency power supply ( EPS)

+ Portable VTR/TV, radio and so on

m + Power tools, lawn mowers, vacuum clearners

Unit:mm + Cameras and photographic equipment
Length 522+2mm / 20.55inch + Portable measuring equipment
Width 268+2mm / 10.55inch + Portable telephone sets
Container Height 220+3mm / 8.66inch + Various power toys and hobby equipment
Total Height 226+3mm / 8.9inch ¢ Lighting equipment
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Nominal Voltage 12v
260Ah  20hr Rate(1.80V/cell )
250Ah 10hr Rate(1.80V/cell )
Rated Capacity(25°C) 218Ah  5ShrRate(1.75V/cell )
204Ah 3hr Rate(1.70V/cell )
155Ah 1hr Rate(1.60V/cell )

Container Material

ABS ( Flame-retardant ABS UL94-VO0 is optional )

Operating Discharge -20 ~ +50°C
Temperature  Charge 0~ +40°C
Range Storage -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
Capacity 25°C/ 77°F 100%
Effected by
T 0°C/ 32°F 86%
emperature
-10°C/ 14°F 65%
Float Voltage 2.23 -2.27V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Charge Equalize Voltage 2.35 -2.40V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Cycle Voltage 240 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -5mV/cell’C
Max. Charging Current 75A (0.3C)
Max. Discharge Current (5S) 2500A
Internal Resistance 2.5mQ

Self-Discharge

<3%, TN series stored at 25 °C require a supplementary
charge every six months, the charging interval would shrink

when the ambient temperature went higher

20min

Constant Current Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: A

F.V/Time

1.85V/cell 336.7 286.4
1.80V/cell 430.2 346.0
1.75V/cell 472.8 378.0
1.70V/cell \ 403.5
1.67V/cell \ 429.0
1.60V/cell \ 458.9

2395
283.2
304.6
320.1
340.0
362.3

20min

30min  45min 1h 2h 3h )
190.4 146.1 119.67 76.23 60.29 49.23
2246 169.9 133.98 83.13 64.86 52.58
2332 176.3 140.17 86.28 66.08 53.69
2427 1834 14464  89.73 67.90 55.11
256.1 188.0 149.51 92.16 70.75 57.04
2704 195.9 154.79 95.31 72.98 58.87

Constant Power Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: W

39.69
42.63
43.65
44.86
46.08
47.60

34.34
36.87
37.88
38.68
39.49
40.40

27.88
29.59
30.10
30.50
31.01
3131

23.62
25.03
25.33
25.53
26.03
26.33

12913
13.013
13.113
13413
13.514
13.614

F.V/Time

1.85V/cell 622.0 5343
1.80V/cell 785.4 636.9
1.75V/cell 849.1 687.2
1.70V/cell \ 7234
1.67V/cell \ 763.4
1.60V/cell \ 802.9

451.5
525.8
560.3
584.4
616.2
649.2
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30min  45min 1h 2h 3h 4h

362.9 277.0 22753 14595 11582 94.89
421.6 319.6 25355 15816 12392  100.80
434.0 3285 26406 16346 12573  102.70
449.2 340.3 27147 16957 129.03 105.21
470.1 3457 27858 17337 13383 10841
492.8 3584 28699 17828 13734 11141

www.tiannenggroup.com

76.68
81.98
83.88
85.79
87.89
90.49

Version:

66.97
71.57
73.27
74.67
76.08
77.48

54.55
57.76
58.56
59.36
60.16
60.56

46.75
49.45
49.85
50.35
51.25
51.75
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25.526
25.726
25.926
26.426
26.727
26.827
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TN12-250

BEBE 12v
260Ah  20hr Rate(1.80V/cell )
250Ah 10hr Rate(1.80V/cell )
BE(25°C) 218Ah  5hr Rate(1.75V/cell )
204Ah 3hr Rate(1.70V/cell )
155Ah 1hr Rate(1.60V/cell )

T ABS ( BEIAABSFS{AETE )
i ::! -20 ~ +50°C
EREETE 7o 0~ +40°C
fi&1=F -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
FEEET 25°C/77°F 100%
BittFE R 0°C/ 32°F 86%
-10°C / 14°F 65%
EFRBE 2.23 -2.27V/EIE@25°C, IBEAMEREL © -3mV/Eig/°C
1 1975 E 2.35 -2.40V/EE@25°C, IREEHMEZREL - -3mV/E&/°C
TEIMERIRE 240 -2.50V/E&@25°C, IREIMEREL : -SmV/E#g/°C
BRATHBAT 75A (0.3C)
BRAHIEBET (55) 2500A
:: 1z 2.5mQ

<3%, INRFUEFE25°C IRE6 BT R4 RRR | KRR
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{BrifhAR (25°C/77°F)

F.V/Time 20min 45min 1h 2h

1.85V/cell 336.7 286.4 239.5 1904 146.1 119.67 76.23 60.29 49.23 39.69 34.34 27.88 23.62 12913
1.80V/cell 430.2 346.0 283.2 224.6 169.9 133.98 83.13 64.86 52.58 42.63 36.87 29.59 25.03 13.013
1.75V/cell 472.8 378.0 304.6 2332 176.3 140.17 86.28 66.08 53.69 43.65 37.88 30.10 2533 13.113
1.70V/cell \ 403.5 320.1 242.7 1834 14464  89.73 67.90 55.11 44.86 38.68 30.50 25.53 13413
1.67V/cell \ 429.0 340.0 256.1 188.0 149.51 92.16 70.75 57.04 46.08 39.49 31.01 26.03 13.514
1.60V/cell \ 458.9 362.3 2704 1959 154.79 95.31 72.98 58.87 47.60 40.40 3131 2633 13.614

B (25°C/77°F)
F.V/Time 20min  30min  45min 1h 2h
1.85V/cell 622.0 5343 4515 362.9 2770 22753 14595  115.82 94.89 76.68 66.97 54.55 46.75 25.526
1.80V/cell 785.4 636.9 525.8 421.6 319.6 25355 15816 12392 100.80  81.98 71.57 57.76 4945 25726
1.75V/cell 849.1 687.2 560.3 4340 3285 26406 16346 12573 10270  83.88 73.27 58.56 49.85 25.926
1.70V/cell \ 7234 584.4 449.2 3403 27147  169.57 129.03 105.21 85.79 74.67 59.36 5035 26426
1.67V/cell \ 763.4 616.2 470.1 3457 27858 17337 133.83 10841 87.89 76.08 60.16 51.25 26.727
1.60V/cell \ 802.9 649.2 492.8 3584 28699 17828 13734 11141 90.49 77.48 60.56 5175  26.827
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